Pastor Name:
Church Name:

United Methodist Church
Charge Conference

Report of the Pastor

For the period beginning __11/08/01 and ending _11/07/02

The report of the pastor shall include the names of all persons involved in the changes
in membership and other items as outlined in the 2000 Book of Discipline (1233, 331).
This report should cover as fully as possible the work of the pastor. Care should be
taken not to duplicate the reports of the Church Council or Council on Ministries,
committees, organizations, and officers of the charge.

1

BAPTIZED MEMBERS

Number of infants baptized in this congregation since last report? 15

All others; children, youth, and adults baptized in this congregation since last 4
report?

Number of persons received as baptized members by transfer since last (o
report?

Who has been received as a baptized member since last report?
See composite Schedule 4 attached

Who has been removed from the Roll of Baptized Members and by what manner since the
last report?

See composite Schedule 5 attached
PROFESSING MEMBERS

Who has been received as a professing member since the last report:
On profession of Christian faith?

See Schedule 6a attached

Restored by reaffirmation?
None

From other United Methodist Churches?
See Schedule 6¢ attached

From other denominations?

See Schedule 6d attached
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Who has been removed from the Roll of Professing Members since the last report:

By action of the Charge Conference, withdrawal, or removal for cause?
See Schedule 7a attached
By transfer to other United Methodist Churches?
See Schedule 7b attached
By transfer to other denominations?
See Schedule 7c attached
By death?
See Schedule 7d attached
MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY

Total baptized members on roll last report:

Baptized members added since last report:

Total baptized members (add lines a and b):
Deductions

(1) Received as professing members:

(2) Removed from roll otherwise:

Total deductions [add lines (1) and (2) above]:

Total baptized members now on the roll (subtract line e from line c):
Total professing members since last report:
Additions

(1) On professions of Christian faith:

(2) Restored by reaffirmation:

(3) From other United Methodist Churches:

(4) From other denominations:

Total additions [add lines (1) through (4)]:

Gross total professing members (add lines a and c):
Deductions

(1) By action of the Charge Conference, withdrawal, or removal for cause:

(2) By transfer to other United Methodist Churches:
(3) By transfer to other denominations:

(4) By death:

Total deductions [add lines (1) through (4)]:

Total professing members (subtract line f from line d):

MEMBERSHIP AUDIT

Have the membership rolls been audited ({233)?
Who has moved from your community since the last Charge Conference?

Gene and Juanita Twiggs, Fred and Mandy Godbee, Mike and Tanya Conklin

What has been done to relate them to another church?

Nothing
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Name

Baptism Date

Duke Memorial United Methodist Church Page :
Schedule of Baptisms: 11/09/2001 - 11/07/2002

Age Parent's Name

Pace, Robert Prewitt (Rob)
Mewshaw, Zachary Powers (Zach)
Ard, Grace Miller

Ballard, Caroline Anne

Jackson, Kevin Lioyd

Mcintyre, Evan James

Ward, Olivia Lauren

Curtis, Walter Mason V (Mason)
Griffith, John Frederick (Jack)
Lacy, Nora Lynn

Brown, Allison Read

C/Zhandler Mr Thomas Jr (Tom)
‘Yér<br7o'ugtr’\ C;w;rles Gerald (Trey)
Banks, Brian Charles
Schottelkotte, Aria Nicole
Martyn, Desmond Daniel Jr
Nicholson, Cole Alexander

Fuhrer, Jack Christopher

11/18/2001
12/30/2001
02/10/2002
02/24/2002
03/10/2002
03/24/2002
04/14/2002
04/14/2002
04/21/2002
04/28/2002
05/05/2002

05/05/2002
06/01/2002

08/18/2002
08/18/2002
08/24/2002
11/03/2002
11/03/2002

34
1

52

51
¥

Lee & Jennifer Mewshaw
Jerry & Kelly Ard
Dan & Deborah Ballard

Jimmy & Mary Beth Mclintyre

Lyn & Ashley Rae Ward

Buck Curtis

Todd & Andie Giriffith

Robert Lacy & Robin Bernard-Lac
Chris & Amy Brown

Chuck & Meg Yarbrough
Geoff & Natalie Banks

Louis & Margaret Schottelkotte
Desmond & Musu Martyn
Tony & Brenda Nicholson
Chris & Kim Fuhrer



10/30/2002 Duke Memorial United Methodist Church Page : 1

?.?r[ee . 919 PM Schedule 4: Baptised Members Received
Name Baptism Date Baptised Members In
Mewshaw, Zachary Powers (Zach) 12/30/2001 Baptised at DMUMC
Ballard, Caroline Anne 02/24/2002 Baptised at DMUMC
Mcintyre, Evan James 03/24/2002 Baptised at DMUMC
Ward, Olivia Lauren 04/14/2002 Baptised at DMUMC
Griffith, John Frederick (Jack) 04/21/2002 Baptised at DMUMC
Lacy, Nora Lynn 04/28/2002 Baptised at DMUMC
Brown, Allison Read 05/05/2002 Baptised at DMUMC
Yarbrough, Charles Gerald (Trey) 06/01/2002 Baptised at DMUMC
Banks, Brian Charles 08/18/2002 Baptised at DMUMC
Martyn, Desmond Daniel Jr 08/24/2002 Baptised at DMUMC
Nicholson, Cole Alexander 11/03/2002 Baptised at DMUMC
Fuhrer, Jack Christopher 11/03/2002 Baptised at DMUMC

Schedule 4: Baptised Members Received

Time : 8:59 PM

Name Baptism Date Baptised Members In

Fisher, Miss Sarah Faye 06/05/1983 Transferred In

Kaspar, Mr Richard Adam (Richie) 11/11/1984 Transferred In

Worsley, Miss Meredith Carson 12/23/1984 Transferred In

Cheng, Elizabeth Blannie Ya-Nig 10/06/1985 Transferred In

(Blannie)

Ogburn, Evan Jacob 03/19/2000 Transferred In
10/21/2001 Transferred In

Ogburn, Jeremy Lucas



Date : 10/30/2002
Time: 3:40 PM

Name

Duke Memorial United Methodist Church
Schedule 5: Baptised Members Removed

Date Joined Baptised Members Out Parent's Name

Page : 1

Ailen, Miss Jessica Lynn

Bailey, Mr Matthew Charles

Carr, Miss Megan Rose

Langford, Mr John Thomas

Stark, Mr Jonathan Gibson
Gelinne, Miss Mary Margaret (Mary)
Averett, Miss Lindsay Paige

Time : 8:18 PM

Name

04/08/2001
04/08/2001
04/08/2001
04/08/2001
04/08/2001
04/08/2001
04/08/2001

To Full Membership
To Full Membership
To Full Membership
To Full Membership
To Full Membership
To Full Membership
To Full Membership

Jim & Sharon Allen

Jeff & Mary Lee Bailey
Tom & Karen Carr

Tim & Robin Langford
Thomas & Nancy Stark
Michael & Lee Ann Gelinne

Vernon Averett

Schedule 5: Baptised Members Removed

Baptised Members Out

Bentley, Charles Harrison (Harrison)
Bentley, Daniel Joseph

Billing, Mallie Virginia

Billing, Maggie Nicole

Davis, Zoe McCay

Davis, Holt Roscoe

Jordan, Mr Whitney Lyon

Parents Moved Away
Parents Moved Away
Parents Moved Away
Parents Moved Away
Parents Moved Away
Parents Moved Away

Parents Moved Away



Date: 10/29/2002

Duke Memorial United Methodist Church Page :

Schedule 6a: By Profession of Faith

Time . 5:04 PM

Nz;me Date Joined Parent's Name

Pace, Robert Prewitt (Rob) 11/18/2001

Pace, Ellen Durdan 11/18/2001

Schinderle, Mrs Michele Boyd 12/09/2001

Rice, Tracey Lyn 02/24/2002

Jackson, Kevin Lloyd 03/10/2002

Kaspar, Miss Winnie Zarianna 03/31/2002 Edwina Kaspar
MacMillan, Miss Margaret Louise (Mary) 03/31/2002 Dave & Rita Macmillan
Bailey, Mr Aaron Andrew 03/31/2002 Lloyd & Judith Bailey
Allen, Mr Lucas Michael (Luke) 03/31/2002 Chris & Marlene Allen
Moore, Miss Hannah Nicole 03/31/2002 Barry & Deborah Moore
Summers, Mr Kenton 03/31/2002 Craige & Kaye Summers
Bailey, Mr Ansel Asa 03/31/2002 Lloyd & Judith Bailey
Bailey, Mr Edmond Owen 03/31/2002 Lloyd & Judith Bailey
Nifong, Mr Daniel Joseph (Dan) 03/31/2002 Tim & Jennifer Nifong
Bradsher, Mr Christopher Michael 03/31/2002 Brad & Karen Bradsher
Martyn, Musu 05/05/2002

Martyn, Desmond D 05/05/2002

Chandler, Mr Thomas Jr (Tom) 05/05/2002

Kaspar, Miss Danielle Nicole 05/05/2002

Bradsher, Arthur Brown (Brad) 05/05/2002

Miller, Eric Joseph 06/09/2002

Banks, Mr Geoffrey Charles (Geoff) 08/18/2002



Date : 10/29/2002

Duke Memorial United Methodist Church

Schedule 6¢: From Other UMCs

Page : 1

Time: 5:00 PM

Name Date Joined Joined How Transferin Address in
Fuhrer, Christopher Terrence 11/18/2001 Cert. Trans.  Mantua UMC Mantua, NJ
(Chris)

Koenig, Lynn Ann 02/10/2002 Cert. Trans.  Monoma UMC Monoma, WI
Jackson, Sue Ellen 03/10/2002 Cert. Trans.  Orange UMC Chapel Hill, NC
Mcintyre, James Howard (Jimmy) 03/24/2002 Cert. Trans. Davis Street UMC Burlington, NC
Clary, Dr Greg 04/14/2002 Cert. Trans.  Pinehurst UMC Pinehurst, NC
Clary, Sharon 04/14/2002 Cert. Trans. Pinehurst UMC Pinehurst, NC
Crabtree, Geraldine Couch (Gerry) 04/21/2002 Cert. Trans. McMannen UMC Durham, NC
Crabtree, Leon C 04/21/2002 Cert. Trans.  McMannen UMC Durham, NC
Emodi, Chuka Michael 05/05/2002 Cert. Trans.  All St Christian UMC  Nigeria, Africa
Ogburn, Elaine Jefferies 06/09/2002 Cert. Trans. Bethesda UMC Durham, NC
Ogburn, John Leon 06/09/2002 Cert. Trans.  Bethesda UMC Durham, NC
Hinson, Crystal Lynn 06/09/2002 Cert. Trans.  Norwood UMC Norwood, NC
Guerrant, Virginia 09/08/2002 Cert. Trans.  First UMC Fort Worth, TX
Langford, Kathy 10/13/2002 Cert. Trans.  First UMC Waynesville, NC
Nicholson, Brenda K 11/03/2002 Cert. Trans.  Trinity UMC Mt Gilead, OH
Nicholson, Anthony D (Tony) 11/03/2002 Cert. Trans.  Trinity UMC Mt Gilead, OH
{‘i;ﬁé - 457 PM Schedule 6d: From Other Denominations

Name Date Joined Joined How Transfer in Address in
Fuhrer, Kimberly Ann (Kim) 11/18/2001 Cert. Trans.  Roman Catholic

Rice, Donald Claude (Don) 02/24/2002 Cert. Trans.  Our Savior Lutheran ~ Durham, NC
Mclintyre, Mary Beth 03/24/2002 Cert. Trans.  Snyder Mem. Baptist  Fayetteville, NC
Jones, Charles Hampton (Charlie) 05/05/2002 Cert. Trans.  Ch of Good Shepherd Raleigh, NC
Gelinne, Mr Michael S 05/05/2002 Cert. Trans.  Catholic Church

Brown, Amy Newnam 05/05/2002 Cert. Trans. St Andrews Cov Presb Wilmington, NC
Forrest, Ms Debra P (Debbie) 10/13/2002 Cert. Trans.  First Baptist Durham, NC
McGiverin, Sarah Cosby 11/03/2002 Cert. Trans.  Community UCC Raleigh, NC



Date : 10/29/2002
Time: 4:44 PM
Name

Duke Memorial United Methodist Church
Sched 7a: Professing Members Removed

Record Closed

Member Status

Carroll, Mr Norwood Lee (Lee)
Price, Mrs Marjorie Bass (Jacobs)
Vest, Mr Ronnie L.

Vest, Mrs Bonnie

Newark, Mr John

Neal, Capt Michael Ernest
Warren, Mr Paul

Warren, Mrs Shirley

Warren, Mr Todd

Daniel, Mr Carey W. Jr

Time : 4:38 PM

Name

11/09/2001
11/09/2001
11/09/2001
11/09/2001
11/09/2001
11/09/2001
01/14/2002
01/14/2002
01/14/2002
06/17/2002

Record Closed

Removed/Cg Conf
Removed/Cg Conf
Removed/Cg Conf
Removed/Cg Conf
Removed/Cg Conf
Removed/Cg Conf

Withdrew
Withdrew
Withdrew
Withdrew

Member Status

Schedule 7b: To Other United Methodist Churches

Transfer out

Page : 1

Address out

Moore, Dr E Leon (Leon)

Parker, Gretchen Noel

Jones, Mr Thomas Andrew (Tommy)

Jones, Mrs Sarah Makay Polk (Kay)

Billing, Mr Charles
Billing, Mrs Kathie Milligan
Bentley, Matthew J

Bentley, Susanne

Time : 4:35 PM

Name

11/19/2001
03/18/2002
04/15/2002
04/15/2002
04/22/2002
04/22/2002
04/22/2002
04/22/2002

Transferred Highland Valley UMC
Transferred St James UMC
Transferred Chandler UMC
Transferred Chandler UMC
Transferred Methodist Church
Transferred Methodist Church
Transferred Castleton UMC
Transferred Castleton UMC

Schedule 7c: To Other Denominations

Record Closed

Member Status

Transfer out

Little Rock, AR
Raleigh, NC
New London, NC
New London, NC
Boone, NC
Boone, NC
Indianapolis, IN

Indianapolis, IN

Address out

Davis, Kevin Roscoe (Roscoe)
Davis, Melissa B

Day, DrJohn W

Day, Mrs Margaret B.

12/03/2001
12/03/2001
04/10/2002
04/10/2002

Transferred Mt Pleasant Prsbyt.
Transferred Mt Pleasant Prsbyt.
Transferred First Presbyterian
Transferred First Presbyterian

Mt Pleasant, SC
Mt Pleasant, SC
Marshall, Ml
Marshall, Ml



Date : 10/29/2002

Duke Memorial United Methodist Church
Sched 7d: Professing Members Lost by Death

Time: 429 PM
Name Record Closed Member Status
ThHoamb” Mr Norwood T Jr 11/17/2001 Deceased
Gunter, Mrs Inez 02/04/2002 Deceased
Coble, Mr Thomas Stanley Jr (Tom) 02/17/2002 Deceased
Dicks, Mrs Dottie 03/30/2002 Deceased
Beckman, Dr William Curtis Sr (Bill) 05/11/2002 Deceased
Beckman, Mrs Ethel 05/27/2002 Deceased
Kern, Mrs Elizabeth Parker (Lib) 06/17/2002 Deceased
Kissell, Mr Reuben Rouse Jr 06/29/2002 Deceased
Boy, John Samuel (Sam) 07/13/2002 Deceased
Jones, Mrs Mary Edith Montague 07/30/2002 Deceased
Few, Mrs Frances Gwin (Fran) 08/12/2002 Deceased
Brookover, Miss Margo 08/23/2002 Deceased
Brown, Mrs Martha 09/03/2002 Deceased

Page : 1



DUKE MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
540 WEST CHAPEL HILL STREET

Purham, “N&« 27701

CHARGE CONFERENCE - November 7,

2002

READING FOR REMOVAL OF MEMBERS

FIRST READING

Mr James Richard Reitzel

Miss Danielle Day

Mr Edward Alan Stiles Jr

Mrs Jennifer Lee Roland

Mr John Ciblon Martin (Johnny)
Dr Bruce James Leone

Mr Kenneth Norton

Mrs Nancy Wright Norton

SECOND READING

Mrs Sally Crisp Johnson AiﬂuWM)L ~

Miss Susan Clark @Ajkﬂv

Mrs benna B. Carper bﬂnukﬁrgﬁ/

Ms Emmalee J. Harding ”Yd,wﬁﬁﬂ"}j’
01/

Mr Brian G. Rogers ,
|1



