Pastor Name: Church Name:

18 6



# United Methodist Church Charge Conference

# Report of the Pastor

For the period beginning 11/08/01	and ending <u>11/07/02</u>	
-----------------------------------	----------------------------	--

The report of the pastor shall include the names of all persons involved in the changes in membership and other items as outlined in the 2000 Book of Discipline ( $\P233, 331$ ). This report should cover as fully as possible the work of the pastor. Care should be taken not to duplicate the reports of the Church Council or Council on Ministries, committees, organizations, and officers of the charge.

I. BAPTIZED N	<b>IEMBERS</b>
---------------	----------------

- Number of infants baptized in this congregation since last report?
- 2. All others; children, youth, and adults baptized in this congregation since last report?
- 3. Number of persons received as baptized members by transfer since last report?
- 4. Who has been received as a baptized member since last report?

See composite Schedule 4 attached

5. Who has been removed from the Roll of Baptized Members and by what manner since the last report?

See composite Schedule 5 attached

#### II. PROFESSING MEMBERS

- 6. Who has been received as a professing member since the last report:
  - a. On profession of Christian faith?

See Schedule 6a attached

b. Restored by reaffirmation?

None

c. From other United Methodist Churches?

See Schedule 6c attached

d. From other denominations?

See Schedule 6d attached

## Report of the Pastor Page 2

7. Who has been removed from the Roll of Professing Members since the last report:

a. By action of the Charge Conference, withdrawal, or removal for cause?

See Schedule 7a attached

b. By transfer to other United Methodist Churches?

See Schedule 7b attached

c. By transfer to other denominations?

See Schedule 7c attached

d. By death?

See Schedule 7d attached

#### III. MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY

8. a. b. c.	Total baptized members on roll last report: Baptized members added since last report: Total baptized members (add lines a and b): Deductions	112 19 131
u.	(1) Received as professing members:	7
	(2) Removed from roll otherwise:	7
e.	Total deductions [add lines (1) and (2) above]:	14
f.	Total baptized members now on the roll (subtract line e from line c):	116
9. a.	Total professing members since last report:	886
b.	Additions	
	(1) On professions of Christian faith:	22
	(2) Restored by reaffirmation:	
	(3) From other United Methodist Churches:	16
	(4) From other denominations:	8
C.	Total additions [add lines (1) through (4)]:	46
d.	Gross total professing members (add lines a and c):	932
e.	Deductions	10
	(1) By action of the Charge Conference, withdrawal, or removal for cause:	10
	(2) By transfer to other United Methodist Churches:	8
	(3) By transfer to other denominations:	4
	(4) By death:	<u>13</u> 35
f.	Total deductions [add lines (1) through (4)]:	897
g.	Total professing members (subtract line f from line d):	
IV.	MEMBERSHIP AUDIT	
8. 9. a.	Have the membership rolls been audited (¶233)? Who has moved from your community since the last Charge Conference?	Yes

Gene and Juanita Twiggs, Fred and Mandy Godbee, Mike and Tanya Conklin

9. b. What has been done to relate them to another church?

Nothing

## Duke Memorial United Methodist Church Schedule of Baptisms: 11/09/2001 - 11/07/2002

Name	Baptism Date	Age	Parent's Name
Pace, Robert Prewitt (Rob)	11/18/2001	34	
Mewshaw, Zachary Powers (Zach)	12/30/2001	1	Lee & Jennifer Mewshaw
Ard, Grace Miller	02/10/2002		Jerry & Kelly Ard
Ballard, Caroline Anne	02/24/2002	1	Dan & Deborah Ballard
Jackson, Kevin Lloyd	03/10/2002	52	
McIntyre, Evan James	03/24/2002		Jimmy & Mary Beth McIntyre
Ward, Olivia Lauren	04/14/2002		Lyn & Ashley Rae Ward
Curtis, Walter Mason V (Mason)	04/14/2002	1	Buck Curtis
Griffith, John Frederick (Jack)	04/21/2002		Todd & Andie Griffith
Lacy, Nora Lynn	04/28/2002	1	Robert Lacy & Robin Bernard-Lac
Brown, Allison Read	05/05/2002		Chris & Amy Brown
Chandler, Mr Thomas Jr (Tom)	05/05/2002	51	
Yarbrough, Charles Gerald (Trey)	05/05/2002	44	Chuck & Meg Yarbrough
Banks, Brian Charles	08/18/2002		Geoff & Natalie Banks
Schottelkotte, Aria Nicole	08/18/2002		Louis & Margaret Schottelkotte
Martyn, Desmond Daniel Jr	08/24/2002		Desmond & Musu Martyn
Nicholson, Cole Alexander	11/03/2002		Tony & Brenda Nicholson
Fuhrer, Jack Christopher	11/03/2002		Chris & Kim Fuhrer

Date: 10/30/2002 Time: 9:19 PM Duke Memorial United Methodist Church Schedule 4: Baptised Members Received

Baptism Date	Baptised Members In
12/30/2001	Baptised at DMUMC
02/24/2002	Baptised at DMUMC
03/24/2002	Baptised at DMUMC
04/14/2002	Baptised at DMUMC
04/21/2002	Baptised at DMUMC
04/28/2002	Baptised at DMUMC
05/05/2002	Baptised at DMUMC
06/01/2002	Baptised at DMUMC
08/18/2002	Baptised at DMUMC
08/24/2002	Baptised at DMUMC
11/03/2002	Baptised at DMUMC
11/03/2002	Baptised at DMUMC
	12/30/2001 02/24/2002 03/24/2002 04/14/2002 04/21/2002 04/28/2002 05/05/2002 06/01/2002 08/18/2002 08/24/2002 11/03/2002

Time: 8:59 PM

Schedule 4: Baptised Members Received

Name	Baptism Date	Baptised Members In
Fisher, Miss Sarah Faye	06/05/1983	Transferred In
Kaspar, Mr Richard Adam (Richie)	11/11/1984	Transferred In
Worsley, Miss Meredith Carson	12/23/1984	Transferred In
Cheng, Elizabeth Blannie Ya-Nig (Blannie)	10/06/1985	Transferred In
Ogburn, Evan Jacob	03/19/2000	Transferred In
Ogburn, Jeremy Lucas	10/21/2001	Transferred In

Date: 10/30/2002 Duke Memorial United Methodist Church Schedule 5: Baptised Members Removed

Page: 1

Name	<b>Date Joined</b>	<b>Baptised Members Out</b>	Parent's Name
Allen, Miss Jessica Lynn	04/08/2001	To Full Membership	Jim & Sharon Allen
Bailey, Mr Matthew Charles	04/08/2001	To Full Membership	Jeff & Mary Lee Bailey
Carr, Miss Megan Rose	04/08/2001	To Full Membership	Tom & Karen Carr
Langford, Mr John Thomas	04/08/2001	To Full Membership	Tim & Robin Langford
Stark, Mr Jonathan Gibson	04/08/2001	To Full Membership	Thomas & Nancy Stark
Gelinne, Miss Mary Margaret (Mary)	04/08/2001	To Full Membership	Michael & Lee Ann Gelinne
Averett, Miss Lindsay Paige	04/08/2001	To Full Membership	Vernon Averett

Time: 8:18 PM

Schedule 5: Baptised Members Removed

Name	Baptised Members Out
Bentley, Charles Harrison (Harrison)	Parents Moved Away
Bentley, Daniel Joseph	Parents Moved Away
Billing, Mallie Virginia	Parents Moved Away
Billing, Maggie Nicole	Parents Moved Away
Davis, Zoe McCay	Parents Moved Away
Davis, Holt Roscoe	Parents Moved Away
Jordan, Mr Whitney Lyon	Parents Moved Away

Date: 10/29/2002 Time: 5:04 PM Duke Memorial United Methodist Church Schedule 6a: By Profession of Faith

N-ma	Date Joined	Parent's Name
Pace, Robert Prewitt (Rob)	11/18/2001	
Pace, Ellen Durdan	11/18/2001	
Schinderle, Mrs Michele Boyd	12/09/2001	
Rice, Tracey Lyn	02/24/2002	
Jackson, Kevin Lloyd	03/10/2002	
Kaspar, Miss Winnie Zarianna	03/31/2002	Edwina Kaspar
MacMillan, Miss Margaret Louise (Mary)	03/31/2002	Dave & Rita Macmillan
Bailey, Mr Aaron Andrew	03/31/2002	Lloyd & Judith Bailey
Allen, Mr Lucas Michael (Luke)	03/31/2002	Chris & Marlene Allen
Moore, Miss Hannah Nicole	03/31/2002	Barry & Deborah Moore
Summers, Mr Kenton	03/31/2002	Craige & Kaye Summers
Bailey, Mr Ansel Asa	03/31/2002	Lloyd & Judith Bailey
Bailey, Mr Edmond Owen	03/31/2002	Lloyd & Judith Bailey
Nifong, Mr Daniel Joseph (Dan)	03/31/2002	Tim & Jennifer Nifong
Bradsher, Mr Christopher Michael	03/31/2002	Brad & Karen Bradsher
Martyn, Musu	05/05/2002	
Martyn, Desmond D	05/05/2002	
Chandler, Mr Thomas Jr (Tom)	05/05/2002	
Kaspar, Miss Danielle Nicole	05/05/2002	
Bradsher, Arthur Brown (Brad)	05/05/2002	
Miller, Eric Joseph	06/09/2002	
Banks, Mr Geoffrey Charles (Geoff)	08/18/2002	

Date: 10/29/2002 Time: 5:00 PM Duke Memorial United Methodist Church Schedule 6c: From Other UMCs

Name	Date Joined	Joined How	Transfer in	Address in
Fuhrer, Christopher Terrence (Chris)	11/18/2001	Cert. Trans.	Mantua UMC	Mantua, NJ
Koenig, Lynn Ann	02/10/2002	Cert. Trans.	Monoma UMC	Monoma, WI
Jackson, Sue Ellen	03/10/2002	Cert. Trans.	Orange UMC	Chapel Hill, NC
McIntyre, James Howard (Jimmy)	03/24/2002	Cert. Trans.	Davis Street UMC	Burlington, NC
Clary, Dr Greg	04/14/2002	Cert. Trans.	Pinehurst UMC	Pinehurst, NC
Clary, Sharon	04/14/2002	Cert. Trans.	Pinehurst UMC	Pinehurst, NC
Crabtree, Geraldine Couch (Gerry)	04/21/2002	Cert. Trans.	McMannen UMC	Durham, NC
Crabtree, Leon C	04/21/2002	Cert. Trans.	McMannen UMC	Durham, NC
Emodi, Chuka Michael	05/05/2002	Cert. Trans.	All St Christian UMC	Nigeria, Africa
Ogburn, Elaine Jefferies	06/09/2002	Cert. Trans.	Bethesda UMC	Durham, NC
Ogburn, John Leon	06/09/2002	Cert. Trans.	Bethesda UMC	Durham, NC
Hinson, Crystal Lynn	06/09/2002	Cert. Trans.	Norwood UMC	Norwood, NC
Guerrant, Virginia	09/08/2002	Cert. Trans.	First UMC	Fort Worth, TX
Langford, Kathy	10/13/2002	Cert. Trans.	First UMC	Waynesville, NC
Nicholson, Brenda K	11/03/2002	Cert. Trans.	Trinity UMC	Mt Gilead, OH
Nicholson, Anthony D (Tony)	11/03/2002	Cert. Trans.	Trinity UMC	Mt Gilead, OH

Time: 4:57 PM Schedule 6d: From Other Denominations

Name	Date Joined	Joined How	Transfer in	Address in
Fuhrer, Kimberly Ann (Kim)	11/18/2001	Cert. Trans.	Roman Catholic	
Rice, Donald Claude (Don)	02/24/2002	Cert. Trans.	Our Savior Lutheran	Durham, NC
McIntyre, Mary Beth	03/24/2002	Cert. Trans.	Snyder Mem. Baptist	Fayetteville, NC
Jones, Charles Hampton (Charlie)	05/05/2002	Cert. Trans.	Ch of Good Shepherd	Raleigh, NC
Gelinne, Mr Michael S	05/05/2002	Cert. Trans.	Catholic Church	
Brown, Amy Newnam	05/05/2002	Cert. Trans.	St Andrews Cov Presb	Wilmington, NC
Forrest, Ms Debra P (Debbie)	10/13/2002	Cert. Trans.	First Baptist	Durham, NC
McGiverin, Sarah Cosby	11/03/2002	Cert. Trans.	Community UCC	Raleigh, NC

Date: 10/29/2002
Time: 4:44 PM

Duke Memorial United Methodist Church
Sched 7a: Professing Members Removed

Name	Record Closed	Member Status
Carroll, Mr Norwood Lee (Lee)	11/09/2001	Removed/Cg Conf
Price, Mrs Marjorie Bass (Jacobs)	11/09/2001	Removed/Cg Conf
Vest, Mr Ronnie L.	11/09/2001	Removed/Cg Conf
Vest, Mrs Bonnie	11/09/2001	Removed/Cg Conf
Newark, Mr John	11/09/2001	Removed/Cg Conf
Neal, Capt Michael Ernest	11/09/2001	Removed/Cg Conf
Warren, Mr Paul	01/14/2002	Withdrew
Warren, Mrs Shirley	01/14/2002	Withdrew
Warren, Mr Todd	01/14/2002	Withdrew
Daniel, Mr Carey W. Jr	06/17/2002	Withdrew

Time: 4:38 PM Schedule 7b: To Other United Methodist Churches

Name Moore, Dr E Leon (Leon)	Record Closed 11/19/2001	Member Status Transferred	Transfer out Highland Valley UMC	Address out Little Rock, AR
Parker, Gretchen Noel	03/18/2002	Transferred	St James UMC	Raleigh, NC
Jones, Mr Thomas Andrew (Tommy)	04/15/2002	Transferred	Chandler UMC	New London, NC
Jones, Mrs Sarah Makay Polk (Kay)	04/15/2002	Transferred	Chandler UMC	New London, NC
Billing, Mr Charles	04/22/2002	Transferred	Methodist Church	Boone, NC
Billing, Mrs Kathie Milligan	04/22/2002	Transferred	Methodist Church	Boone, NC
Bentley, Matthew J	04/22/2002	Transferred	Castleton UMC	Indianapolis, IN
Bentley, Susanne	04/22/2002	Transferred	Castleton UMC	Indianapolis, IN

Time: 4:35 PM Schedule 7c: To Other Denominations

Name	Record Closed	Member Status	Transfer out	Address out
Davis, Kevin Roscoe (Roscoe)	12/03/2001	Transferred	Mt Pleasant Prsbyt.	Mt Pleasant, SC
Davis, Melissa B	12/03/2001	Transferred	Mt Pleasant Prsbyt.	Mt Pleasant, SC
Day, Dr John W	04/10/2002	Transferred	First Presbyterian	Marshall, MI
Day, Mrs Margaret B.	04/10/2002	Transferred	First Presbyterian	Marshall, MI

Duke Memorial United Methodist Church Sched 7d: Professing Members Lost by Death

Name	Record Closed	Member Status
Harris, Mr Norwood T Jr	11/17/2001	Deceased
Gunter, Mrs Inez	02/04/2002	Deceased
Coble, Mr Thomas Stanley Jr (Tom)	02/17/2002	Deceased
Dicks, Mrs Dottie	03/30/2002	Deceased
Beckman, Dr William Curtis Sr (Bill)	05/11/2002	Deceased
Beckman, Mrs Ethel	05/27/2002	Deceased
Kern, Mrs Elizabeth Parker (Lib)	06/17/2002	Deceased
Kissell, Mr Reuben Rouse Jr	06/29/2002	Deceased
Boy, John Samuel (Sam)	07/13/2002	Deceased
Jones, Mrs Mary Edith Montague	07/30/2002	Deceased
Few, Mrs Frances Gwin (Fran)	08/12/2002	Deceased
Brookover, Miss Margo	08/23/2002	Deceased
Brown, Mrs Martha	09/03/2002	Deceased

Date: 10/29/2002 Time: 4:29 PM DUKE MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 540 WEST CHAPEL HILL STREET Durham, NC 27701

CHARGE CONFERENCE - November 7, 2002 READING FOR REMOVAL OF MEMBERS

# FIRST READING

Mr James Richard Reitzel
Miss Danielle Day
Mr Edward Alan Stiles Jr
Mrs Jennifer Lee Roland
Mr John Ciblon Martin (Johnny)
Dr Bruce James Leone
Mr Kenneth Norton
Mrs Nancy Wright Norton

#### SECOND READING

Mrs Sally Crisp Johnson
Miss Susan Clark
Mrs Donna E. Carper
Ms Emmalee J. Harding
Mr Brian G. Rogers

Removed in by action by charge or conference